
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004796-2023 

Contract

Idox Planning Systems

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004796
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a63e  
Published 16 February 2023, 3:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Guildhall 1, High Street

Kingston upon Thames

KT1 1EU

Contact

Mr Dhiraj Shah

Email

commissioning@kingston.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085476927

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004796-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004796-2023
mailto:commissioning@kingston.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kingston.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Idox Planning Systems

Reference number

DN582769

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.kingston.gov.uk
http://www.kingston.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Planning and Building Control System

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £710,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

IT system for Planning and Building control that deliver a solution to the council making
workflows and planning more efficient and streamlined.The Planning and Building Control
teams at the Councils have a high level of customer interaction and the IT system is a key
interface between the Councils.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

A call-off under KCS framework by way of Direct award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Idox Software Ltd.

Second floor, 1310 Waterside, Arlington Business Park

Theale



Page 5 to 6

RG7 4SA

Email

alistair.mckellar@idoxgroup.com

Telephone

+44 3330146816

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £710,000

mailto:alistair.mckellar@idoxgroup.com


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

he Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames

Guildhall 2 Kingston upon Thames

London

KT1 1EU

Email

commissioning@kingston.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2085475000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.kingston.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commissioning@kingston.gov.uk
https://www.kingston.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-27T21:46:19+0100
	TCPDF




